## 

| FORM PTO-1596  | 1917,2                   | <b>5579.</b>  | EN STEET               | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF O        | COMMERCE                              |
|--|--------------------------|---------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1-31-92 <b>Docket No.: 57042-055</b>   | PATEN                    | TS ONL        | V                      | Patent and Trac             | demark Office                         |
| To the Honorable Commissioner for P  |                          |               |                        | ginal documents or copy t   | theretes                              |
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):   |                          | 1             | and address of receiv  |                             | s 3                                   |
| Don LI and Gang YANG   |                          | Name:         | GOLDEN BRIDO           | GE TECHNOLOGY INC           | 202                                   |
|  |                          | Address:      | 185 Route 36           |                             | 60                                    |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  |                          |               |                        |                             | 8                                     |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   |                          |               | West Long Branch       | h, New Jersey 07764         |                                       |
| ∑ Assignment □   | Merger                   |               |                        |                             |                                       |
| Security Agreement   | Change of Name           |               |                        |                             |                                       |
| ☐ Other  |                          |               |                        |                             |                                       |
| Execution Date: May 10, 2001   |                          |               |                        |                             |                                       |
|  |                          | Additiona     | name(s) & address(     | (es) attached? Yes          |                                       |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(   | ` '                      |               |                        |                             |                                       |
| If the document is being filed together w  | ith a new application,   | the execution | n date of the applicat | tion is: May 10, 2001       |                                       |
| A. Patent Application No(s).   |                          | B. Patent     | No(s).                 |                             |                                       |
|  |                          |               |                        |                             |                                       |
|  |                          |               |                        | ,                           |                                       |
|  | Additional numb          | ers attached  | ? Tyes                 | 9/854620                    | )                                     |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corr  |                          |               |                        | ns and patents involved:    | 1                                     |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | espondence               | o. Total ii   | umber of application   | is and paterns involved.    | 1                                     |
| Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EME  | ERY                      | 7 Total fe    | ee (37 CFR 3.41)       |                             | \$40.00                               |
| Internal Address:  | 3111                     | l             | closed                 |                             | Ψ+0.00                                |
|  |                          |               |                        | ed to deposit account       |                                       |
| Street Address: 600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.  |                          | 1             | t account number:      | ed to deposit account       |                                       |
| Succession of the succession o |                          | -             | 0417                   |                             |                                       |
| City: Washington State: DC   | Zip: 20005               |               | 0417                   | 46                          |                                       |
| ony, washington state. Be  | 21p. 20003               |               |                        | 40,E                        |                                       |
|  | DO NOT U                 | SE THIS SP    | ACE                    | 1                           |                                       |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |                          |               |                        |                             |                                       |
| To the best of my knowledge and be   | elief, the foregoing int | formation is  | true and correct and   | l any attached copy is a ti | rue copy                              |
| of the original document.  |                          |               |                        | - 47                        |                                       |
|  |                          | ;             | . //                   |                             |                                       |
| Wesley L. Strickland, 44,363   |                          | Deslin        | 1 Ancho                | May 15, 20                  | 001                                   |
| Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  |                          | Signatur      | e                      | Date                        |                                       |
|  | -                        | Total numb    | er of pages comprisi   |                             |                                       |
| CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |                          |               |                        |                             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

PATENT REEL: 011808 FRAME: 0197 Docket No.: 57042-055 (GBTI92US)

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, Don LI and Gang YANG of 70 Waterford Avenue, Morganville, NJ 07751 and 15 Longfellow Ct., Freehold, NJ 07728, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS OF A FAST TWO-LOOP AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL CIRCUIT, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GOLDEN BRIDGE TECHNOLOGY INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey and having an address of 185 Route 36, West Long Branch, New Jersey 07764 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto GOLDEN BRIDGE TECHNOLOGY INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said GOLDEN BRIDGE TECHNOLOGY INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| 5/10/01        |                  |  |  |
|----------------|------------------|--|--|
| Date / La Co / | Don LI Gang yung |  |  |
| Date           | Gang YANG        |  |  |
| Date           |                  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011808 FRAME: 0198

| STATE OF New Je                      | roey) mine  |                                       |
|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| COUNTY OF MONE                       | north ss: (Wigner   |                                       |
| known to be the person r             | day of May, 2001, before me penamed in and who executed the above he same for the uses and purposes there     | instrument, and acknowledged to       |
| SEAL                                 | Notary Public   | MIMI YUEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY |
|                                      | My commission expires   | 167 0010 0000                         |
| STATE OF                             | nouth ss: Min   |                                       |
| On this 10 me known to be the person | day of May, 2001, before me person named in and who executed the about the same for the uses and purposes the | ve instrument, and acknowledged       |
| SEAL                                 | Notary Public   | MIMI YUEN                             |

**RECORDED: 05/15/2001** 

My commission expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 10 2005

PATENT REEL: 011808 FRAME: 0199